

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2139 of 1985

Appellant :- Misri Lal & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Satya Prakash,L.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Vakalatnama has been filed by Shri Shyam Murari Upadhyay Advocate, on behalf of appellant today in the Court, is taken on record.

By the order dated 17.04.2018,ailable warrants have been issued to the appellants. Chief Judicial Magistrate has submitted report that appellant no. 1 Misri Lal, appellant no. 2 Brij Lal and appellant no. 3 Moti Lal have died. In reference to appellant no. 1 Misri Lal, appellant no. 2 Brij Lal and appellant no. 3 Moti Lal, appeal is abated.

Appellant no. 4 Budh Pal has furnished his bail bond before the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

List in the next cause list, showing the name of Shri Shyam Murari Upadhyay as counsel for appellant.

Order Date :- 17.7.2018

Sharad/-