

Court No. - 39

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2139 of 1985

Appellant :- Misri Lal & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Satya Prakash,L.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble B. Amit Sthalekar,J.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

This is a criminal appeal of the year 1985.

On 17.7.2018 Sri Shyam Murari Upadhyay had filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant no. 4. Thereafter, on 31.8.2018 he had sent an illness slip.

Today again he has sent an illness slip.

The order of the Court dated 17.7.2018 further indicates that only the appellant no. 4, Budh Pal is surviving and the other appellants no. 1, 2 & 3 have died and their appeal has already abated against them. This information was received by the Court in pursuance of theailable warrants, issued on 17.4.2018, to secure the presence of the appellants.

The appellant no. 4, Budh Pal is on bail but in view of the consecutive illness slips sent by his counsel, we cancel his bail and direct that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad, shall take the appellant no. 4 into custody and produce him before the Court on 3.10.2018.

List on **3.10.2018**.

Order Date :- 15.9.2018

Vandana