

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2139 of 1985

Appellant :- Misri Lal & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Satya Prakash,L.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Sri Shyam Murari Upadhyay, Advocate who is appearing on behalf of appellants has submitted that in compliance of the order dated 15.9.2018 the appellant Budh Pal is present before this court.

The appellant Budh Pal who is present before this court today in custody brought by 275 CP Shri Krishna, 877 CP Kamlesh Singh and 823 CP Vijay Kumar from district Jail Fatehgarh, Farrukhabad shall be taken back and be lodged in jail.

As the bail of the appellant was cancelled by the Coordinate Bench by order dated 15.9.2018 as such the appellant Budh Pal is directed to move a bail application before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad who shall release him forthwith on his furnishing personal bond and surety bond of the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad is directed to submit a report by the next date of listing annexing therewith the bonds furnished by the appellant Budh Pal.

The learned counsel for the appellant Budh Pal is also directed to file affidavit of compliance by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 29th October, 2018 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 3.10.2018

Shahnawaz